MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
1
Rev. 03, 2023-07-27
WSGPA01
Package PG-DFN-3x4-1

3
Rev. 03, 2023-07-27
Ordering Information
Order Code Description
WSGPA01-V1-R1 330 mm (13") Reel 100 pcs
WSGPA01-V1-R7 330 mm (13") Reel 750  pcs
WSGPA01-V1-R3K 330 mm (13") Reel 3,000 pcs
FXA/WSGPA01V1-19 2.496–2.690 GHz Evaluation Board
FXA/WSGPA01V1-14 3.3-3.7 GHz Evaluation Board
FXA/WSGPA01V1-15 3.4-3.8 GHz Evaluation Board
FXA/WSGPA01V1-18 3.7-3.98 GHz Evaluation Board
RF Characteristics
Single-carrier WCDMA Performance (tested in the production test fixture)
VDD = 48 V, IDQ(MAIN) = 25 mA, POUT = 26.5 dBm, ƒ = 3600 MHz, channel bandwidth = 3.84 MHz, input PAR = 10 dB @ 0.01% CCDF
Characteristics Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Gain Gps 14.8 16.3 — dB
Drain Efficiency hD 14 18.2 — %
Adjacent Channel Power Ratio ACPR — –45.4 –41 dBc
Output PAR @ 0.01% CCDF OPAR 8 9.1 — dB
Evaluation Boards
Single-carrier WCDMA Performance (tested in the test fixture)
VDD = 48 V, IDQ = 25 mA, channel bandwidth = 3.84 MHz, input PAR = 10 dB @ 0.01% CCDF
Part Number Frequency
Typical RF Performance
POUT
(dBm)
Eff
(%)
Gain
(dB)
PAR
(dB)
ACPR–
(dBc)
ACPR+
(dBc)
FXA/WSGPA01V1-19 2.496–2.690 GHz 25 17.1 19.4 8.5 –36.7 –36.9
FXA/WSGPA01V1-14 3.3-3.7 GHz 26.5 18 16 8.9 –45.1 –45.8
FXA/WSGPA01V1-15 3.4-3.8 GHz 26.5 15.7 16 9.4 –49.9 –49.1
FXA/WSGPA01P3-18 3.7-3.98 GHz 26.5 17.5 16.8 9.1 –46.3 –45.2
WSGPA01
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.